
2023 Summer Series Keelboat Protest Rota

- Each boat listed on the schedule below should designate one member to serve as needed on a protest panel following fleet races on their appointed date.

- The designated member should report to the race committee office immediately on returning to the club to see if participation is required.

- If the race committee needs that member to participate on a protest panel, he or she will sit with certified judges to hear protests and render decisions.panel, that member will sit with certified judges to hear protests and render decisions.

- Fleet members will hear protests concerning other fleets. A J70 member may hear an H12 protest; A Shields member may hear a J70 protest, and so on.

- If there is a schedule conflict, please find a replacement and inform the race office of the change.

- Questions? Contact Club Judge Mike Balay: jmbalay@gmail.com

Date Shields J70 Rhodes 19 H12 

Saturday, July 1, Independence Series Undertaker III Artemis Jouster Friendship
Sunday, July 2, Independence Series Amusing Lynx Cork Rocket/Pogue Awhile

Saturday, July 8, July Series Undertaker Too* Seahawk Navicula Back Porch

Saturday, July 15, July Series Mystic Ghost Cork Silver Cloud

Saturday, July 22, July Series Undertaker III Artemis Jay Bryan & Crew Rub a Dub Dub

Saturday, July 29, August Series Amusing Lynx Amazon Little Dipper/Pogue About

Saturday, August 5, August Series Undertaker Too Seahawk Navicula Bella Macrina/Four at Play

Saturday, August 12,  August Series Mystic Ghost Jouster Mermaids

Saturday, August 19,  August Series Undertaker III Artemis Cork Sunbeam

Saturday, August 26, Commodore's Cup Amusing Lynx Jay Bryan & Crew Moonglade
Sunday, August 27, Commodore's Cup Undertaker Too Seahawk Amazon Eau Dear/Twas Brillig

*we spelled Undertaker II funny to avoid confusion. You know who you are!


